ORDINANCE No. 95545

An Ordinance accepting a sever easement through Tax Lot 42, Section 16, T. 1 S. H. 1 E. W.M., granted by Alton De Borde and Geraldine De Borde, husband and wife, for the S.W. Sunset Blvd. and S.W. Dosch Road Sever System and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland does ordain as follows:

Section 1. That the following described easement granted for the 3.#. Sunset Blvd. and 5.#. Dosch Road Sewer System be and is hereby accepted for sewer purposes.

Easterly 6.0 feet of that certain tract of land conveyed by deed to Alton De Borde and Geraldine De Borde, in Book 1007, at Page 294 of the Multhomah County P.S. deed records for 1946, and known as Tax Lot 42, Section 16, Township one South, Mange one East, of the Millamette Meridian, City of Portland, County of Multhomah, State of Oregon. (Granted by Alton De Bords et ux, 6335 S.M. Capitol Highway, Portland, Gregon, \$182.00 being the amount to be paid for said easement.)

Section 2. That the City Auditor be and he is hereby directed to have this easement, as described in Section 1 of this ordinance, placed on record and a copy of said ordinance forwarded to the County Assessor.

Section 3. Insauch as this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health, peace and safety of the City of Portland in this: To avoid any delay in making this right-of-way a matter of record; therefore an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council, DEC 1 2 1951

foriand h Mayor of the City

Attest:

Auditor of the City of Portland

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:					
	Yeas	Nays			
Bean	/	ann an			
Bennett	/	1998 - 944 - 204 - 204 - 204 - 204 - 204 - 204 - 204 - 204 - 204 - 204 - 204 - 204 - 204 - 204 - 204 - 204 - 20			
Bowes	esider				
Peterson	/				
Lee	/				

 FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR

 Bean

 Bennett

 Bowes

 Peterson

 Lee

Calendar No. 6363

ORDINANCE No. 95545

Title

An Ordinance accepting a sewer easement through Tax Lot 42, Section 16, T. 1 S, R. 1 E, W.M., granted by Alton De Borde and Geraldine De-Borde, husband and wife, for the S.W. Sunset Blvd. and S.W. Dosch Road Sewer System and declaring an emergency. INTRODUCED BY

Com'r. Wm. A. Bowes

DRAWN BY

LAS/daj

Date 11/26/51

· NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER				
Affairs				
Finance				
Safety				
Utilities				
Works	WAB			

City Attorney

NOTED FOR CIT	
RLM	
JHL	

APPROVED				
Date				
By	• •			
	Chief Civil Engineer			
Date	11-29-51			
By	L. G. Apperson			
	City Engineer			

Filed	DEC	6	1951

Till Gibson.

Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

R. S. IVEY Deputy